PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

NOTICE

In continuation to earlier notices dated 30-10-2023, 30-05-2024, 11-07-2024 &
20-09-2024 in which the Punjab Public Service Commission shortlisted 41 candidates for
interview respectively. The said candidates were asked to submit their documents for scrutiny.
However after scrutiny, no candidate was found eligible under the rules / advertisement.
Therefore, in the light of PPSC Policy Decisions — 2022 and orders of the Competent
Authority, remaining 61 candidates available in the merit list for recruitment to 02 POSTS
OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER / SDO (CIVIL) (BS-17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD
OF THREE (03) YEARS EXTENDABLE IN THE PUNJAB AUQAF ORGANIZATION IN THE
AUQAF AND RELIGIOUS AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT who are registered with PEC as

Professional Engineer are advised to submit the following documents for scrutiny:-

i) Valid CNIC

1)) Certificate of Matriculation/ O.Level

iii) Certificate of Intermediate/ A.Level

iv) B.Sc. Engineering Civil Degree/Transcript/DMC showing Total Marks & Obtained
Marks/percentage of marks issued by the Controller of Examination of College/

University.

V) Registration as Professional Engineering with the Pakistan Engineering
Council.

Vi) Domicile Certificate issued on or before the closing date or in case Domicile

Certificate is issued after the closing date documentary evidence for submission
of application for domicile, before closing date to the issuing Authority.

vii) Departmental Permission Certificate issued by the Appointing Authority in case of
Government Employees. (if applicable).

viii) Disability Certificate duly issued/verified by Social Welfare Department of Punjab
(if applicable).

OPEN MERIT
SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER’S NAME
NO. NO. NO.
1 10006 86900118 MALAIKA TARIQ AHMAD TARIQ MUKHTAR
2 10008 86900069 HAFIZA HAMAMA ALl GUL SHER ALI
3 10018 86900226 ALl ABBAS PERVAIZ KHURSHEED
4 10020 86900120 MUHAMMAD UMAIR TARIQ JAVED
5 10034 86900012 ARSLAN MEHMOOD MEHMOOD AHMED
6 10042 86900299 SHAH ZAMAN AMJAD PERVAIZ
7 10055 86900075 MEHRAN SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM
8 10064 86900240 AHSAN MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED
9 10068 86900239 NOMAN SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ
10 10079 86900046 ZAIN SHAHZAD KHURAM SHAHZAD BUTT
11 10087 86900305 HASNAIN MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMED
12 10097 86900259 MUSTANSAR HUSSAIN ALI RIAZ
13 10098 86900231 MUHAMMAD NAWAZ RAB NAWAZ
14 10106 86900041 USAMA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL
15 10110 86900241 MUHAMMAD ALI HASSAN MUHAMMAD
16 10113 86900286 AHMAD NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
17 10120 86900038 MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ AHMAD SAEED
18 10137 86900055 JAWAD AHMAD ALLAH YAR
19 10146 86900309 AZAM ALl KHADIM HUSSAIN
20 10150 86900101 UZAIR UL HASSAN WAQAR FIDA HUSSAIN
21 10152 86900063 MUHAMMAD HASNAIN KHALIL KHALIL AHMAD
22 10154 86900154 HUSSAIN SADIQ MALIK GHAZANFAR SADIQ
23 10164 86900137 MUHAMMAD UMAR TALIB TALIB HUSSAIN
24 10170 86900136 WAQAS MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMED
25 10178 86900139 ARSLAN AHMAD ABDUL SATTAR
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10180
20008
20017

20020
20032
20040
20041
20042
20048
20050
30020
30027
30030
30031
30036
30038
30039
30042
30055
30056
30061
40001
40014
40015
40016
50009
60003
60004
60006
60007
60016
60020
60030
60035
70003
70005

86900303
86900125
86900002

86900287
86900264
86900346
86900327
86900043
86900324
86900057
86900117
86900149
86900229
86900237
86900153
86900035
86900196
86900217
86900050
86900094
86900159
86900174
86900073
86900189
86900054
86900329
86900244
86900078
86900014
86900124
86900188
86900248
86900032
86900272
86900165
86900126

MUHAMMAD ANNS ALI
MALIK MUHAMMAD USAMA ZAFAR
MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD RASOOL

MUHAMMAD SAROOSH
MUHAMMAD GUL PASHA
MUHAMMAD IRFAN ASHIQ
AHMED ALI AKBAR PHAMBRA
JUNAID TALIB
MUHAMMAD BAQIR
HASEEB ULLAH KASHIF
MALIK MUZAMMIL ABBAS
MUHAMMAD ALI HAIDER
JAHANGIR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD YOUSEF
SUFYAN ALI

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB
MUHAMMAD FAISAL
MUHAMMAD SAQIB NOOR
TAIMOOR AHMAD

USMAN NAZEER
MUHAMMAD IMRAN
MASOOMA SABTAIN
MUHAMMAD ASFAR KHAN
MUAZZAM ABBAS

ABDUL WALEED
MUHAMMAD ABBAS
MUHAMMAD FAISAL
MUHAMMAD ALI HAIDER
MUHAMMAD AHMAD HASSAN
MUHAMMAD SHOAIB RIAZ
MALIK ADNAN LATIF
MUHAMMAD AIZAZ AHSAN
RAJA HAMZA AHMAD

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHEERAZ AHMAD

KASHIF RAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD ADNAN BARI

ZULFIQAR ALI SHAKIR
MALIK ZAFAR IQBAL

RASOOL BUKHSH URF
SANWAL KHAN
TARIQ AZIZ

ATTIQUR REHMAN

ASHIQ MUHAMMAD

AFTAB AHMAD PHAMBRA
TALIB HUSSAIN

ZAFAR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
ABDUL GHANI

SAJID MEHMOOD

WAHID BAKHSH
MUHAMMAD TARIQ SALEEM
DR ABDUL WAHEED SIDDIQUI
SHABBIR AHMAD

ABDUL JABBAR

NOOR MUHAMMAD ASIF
BASHIR AHMAD

NAZEER AHMAD
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
SABTAIN RAZA

RAJA WASEEM KHAN
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ
MUHAMMAD MUSARAT HUSSAIN
SHAFQAT HUSSAIN
ABDUR REHMAN
MUHAMMAD IQBAL
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR ABBAS
MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MALIK MUHAMMAD LATIF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
GULZAR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE
ABDUL RAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be

considered, if any. An entry appearing in this result does not itself confer any right or privilege

independently for any claim for final selection. The above result has been compiled in ascending

order of the roll numbers of candidates. Any claim for merit position on the basis of this notice

will not be accepted.

Case No. 04 M 2023
18-11-2024

Dated:

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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LAHORE.



