

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

NOTICE

In continuation to earlier notices dated 30-10-2023, 30-05-2024, 11-07-2024 & 20-09-2024 in which the Punjab Public Service Commission shortlisted 41 candidates for interview respectively. The said candidates were asked to submit their documents for scrutiny. However after scrutiny, no candidate was found eligible under the rules / advertisement. Therefore, in the light of PPSC Policy Decisions – 2022 and orders of the Competent Authority, remaining 61 candidates available in the merit list for recruitment to <u>02 POSTS</u> <u>OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER / SDO (CIVIL) (BS-17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (03) YEARS EXTENDABLE IN THE PUNJAB AUQAF ORGANIZATION IN THE AUQAF AND RELIGIOUS AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT who are registered with PEC as Professional Engineer are advised to submit the following documents for scrutiny:-</u>

- i) Valid CNIC
- ii) Certificate of Matriculation/ O.Level
- iii) Certificate of Intermediate/ A.Level
- iv) B.Sc. Engineering Civil Degree/Transcript/DMC showing Total Marks & Obtained Marks/percentage of marks issued by the Controller of Examination of College/University.
- v) Registration as Professional Engineering with the Pakistan Engineering Council.
- vi) Domicile Certificate issued on or before the closing date or in case Domicile Certificate is issued after the closing date documentary evidence for submission of application for domicile, before closing date to the issuing Authority.
- vii) Departmental Permission Certificate issued by the Appointing Authority in case of Government Employees. (if applicable).
- viii) Disability Certificate duly issued/verified by Social Welfare Department of Punjab (if applicable).

SR.	ROLL	DIARY	OPEN MERIT NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>		
1	10006	86900118	MALAIKA TARIQ	AHMAD TARIQ MUKHTAR
2	10008	86900069	HAFIZA HAMAMA ALI	GUL SHER ALI
3	10018	86900226	ALI ABBAS	PERVAIZ KHURSHEED
4	10020	86900120	MUHAMMAD UMAIR	TARIQ JAVED
5	10034	86900012	ARSLAN MEHMOOD	MEHMOOD AHMED
6	10042	86900299	SHAH ZAMAN	AMJAD PERVAIZ
7	10055	86900075	MEHRAN SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM
8	10064	86900240	AHSAN MAJEED	ABDUL MAJEED
9	10068	86900239	NOMAN SHAFIQ	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ
10	10079	86900046	ZAIN SHAHZAD	KHURAM SHAHZAD BUTT
11	10087	86900305	HASNAIN MANZOOR	MANZOOR AHMED
12	10097	86900259	MUSTANSAR HUSSAIN	ALI RIAZ
13	10098	86900231	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	RAB NAWAZ
14	10106	86900041	USAMA AFZAL	MUHAMMAD AFZAL
15	10110	86900241	MUHAMMAD ALI	HASSAN MUHAMMAD
16	10113	86900286	AHMAD NAWAZ	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
17	10120	86900038	MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ	AHMAD SAEED
18	10137	86900055	JAWAD AHMAD	ALLAH YAR
19	10146	86900309	AZAM ALI	KHADIM HUSSAIN
20	10150	86900101	UZAIR UL HASSAN WAQAR	FIDA HUSSAIN
21	10152	86900063	MUHAMMAD HASNAIN KHALIL	KHALIL AHMAD
22	10154	86900154	HUSSAIN SADIQ	MALIK GHAZANFAR SADIQ
23	10164	86900137	MUHAMMAD UMAR TALIB	TALIB HUSSAIN
24	10170	86900136	WAQAS MUSHTAQ	MUSHTAQ AHMED
25	10178	86900139	ARSLAN AHMAD	ABDUL SATTAR

26	10180	86900303	MUHAMMAD ANNS ALI	ZULFIQAR ALI SHAKIR
27	20008		MALIK MUHAMMAD USAMA ZAFAR	
28	20017	86900002	MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD RASOOL	RASOOL BUKHSH URF
				SANWAL KHAN
29	20020		MUHAMMAD SAROOSH	TARIQ AZIZ
30	20032		MUHAMMAD GUL PASHA	
31	20040		MUHAMMAD IRFAN ASHIQ	
32	20041	86900327	AHMED ALI AKBAR PHAMBRA	AFTAB AHMAD PHAMBRA
33	20042		JUNAID TALIB	TALIB HUSSAIN
34	20048		MUHAMMAD BAQIR	ZAFAR ABBAS
35	20050	86900057	HASEEB ULLAH KASHIF	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
36	30020	86900117	MALIK MUZAMMIL ABBAS	ABDUL GHANI
37	30027	86900149	MUHAMMAD ALI HAIDER	SAJID MEHMOOD
38	30030	86900229	JAHANGIR AHMAD	WAHID BAKHSH
39	30031	86900237	MUHAMMAD YOUSEF	MUHAMMAD TARIQ SALEEM
40	30036	86900153	SUFYAN ALI MUHAMMAD SHOAIB MUHAMMAD FAISAL	DR ABDUL WAHEED SIDDIQUI
41	30038	86900035	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB	SHABBIR AHMAD
42	30039			ABDUL JABBAR
43	30042	86900217	MUHAMMAD SAQIB NOOR	NOOR MUHAMMAD ASIF
44	30055	86900050	TAIMOOR AHMAD	BASHIR AHMAD
45	30056	86900094	TAIMOOR AHMAD USMAN NAZEER MUHAMMAD IMRAN	NAZEER AHMAD
46	30061	86900159	MUHAMMAD IMRAN	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
47	40001	86900174	MASOOMA SABTAIN	SABTAIN RAZA
48	40014	86900073	MUHAMMAD ASFAR KHAN	RAJA WASEEM KHAN
49	40015	86900189	MUAZZAM ABBAS	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ
50	40016	86900054	ABDUL WALEED	MUHAMMAD MUSARAT HUSSAIN
51	50009	86900329	ABDUL WALEED MUHAMMAD ABBAS	SHAFQAT HUSSAIN
52	60003	86900244		ABDUR REHMAN
53	60004	86900078	MUHAMMAD ALI HAIDER	MUHAMMAD IQBAL
54	60006		MUHAMMAD AHMAD HASSAN	
55	60007	86900124	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB RIAZ	MUHAMMAD RIAZ
56	60016	86900188	MALIK ADNAN LATIF	MALIK MUHAMMAD LATIF
57	60020	86900248	MUHAMMAD AIZAZ AHSAN	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
58	60030	86900032	RAJA HAMZA AHMAD	GULZAR AHMAD
59	60035		HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHEERAZ AHMAD	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE
60	70003	86900165	KASHIF RAFIQUE	ABDUL RAFIQUE
61	70005	86900126		MUHAMMAD AKRAM

3. This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered, if any. An entry appearing in this result does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection. The above result has been compiled in ascending order of the roll numbers of candidates. Any claim for merit position on the basis of this notice will not be accepted.

<u>Case No.</u> 04 M 2023 <u>Dated:</u> 18-11-2024

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LAHORE.